Form PT 0-1594 (Rev. 01-09)  MB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U. S. Patent an. 103	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Down Home Foods, Inc.	
your nome ( odds/ me.	Name: Lakeview Farms, Inc.
Individual(s) Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	
X Corporation- State: Ohio	City: Delphos
Other	
Citizenship (see guidelines)	State: Ohio Country: USA Zip: 45833
Additional names of conveying parties attached?	l
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)June 18, 2009	Corporation Citizenship Ohio, USA
	Other Citizenship
Security Agreement Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No
Other	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration number(s)</li><li>A. Trademark Application No.(s)</li></ul>	and identification or description of the Trademark.  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
JUN 23	1492452
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
	,
The Original Dill Dip By Down Home Foods	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	ence 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Ronald S. Moening	7 Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$40.00
Cl. LAddraga 220 Fact Second Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 229 East Second Street	Enclosed
City: Delphos	8. Payment Information:
State OH Zip:45833	06/23/2009 MJAMA1 00000046 1492452
Phone Number 419-695-9925	G1 FC-8521 40.00 (
Fax Number: 419-695-9900	
<del></del>	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rmoening@lakeviewfarms.com	
Email Address: rmoening@lakeviewfarms.com	coffes, sont time 18, 2009
9. Signature: Signature	Date  Total number of pages including cover 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment") is entered into on June 18, 2009, by and between Down Home Foods, Inc., and Ohio corporation ("Assignor"), and Lakeview Farms, Inc., an Ohio corporation.

Assignor is the owner of the trademark "The Original Dill Dip By Down Home Foods", which is registered on the Principal Register, Registration No. 1492452, Serial No. 73682861 (the "Trademark").

Under the terms of that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated June 18, 2009, by and between Assignee and Assignor, Assignee desires to acquire Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark and any registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademark including without limitation, all renewals thereof, the right to sue for past, present and future infringements, and all rights corresponding thereto throughout the world.

Assignor agrees that it will at any time upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary and desirable to perfect Assignee's title to the Trademark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment on the date first set forth above.

**ASSIGNOR** 

Down Home Foods, Inc.

**ASSIGNEE** 

Lakeview Farms, Inc.

By Morald S. Moening, Vice President

Lenetta G. Bollinger, President

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004010 FRAME: 0779

RECORDED: 06/23/2009